LIST OF PARCELS TO REMAIN IN THE ASA WITHOUT

MODIFICATION

Name(s) of Owner(s) Tax Parcel No. No. of Acres
1. David & Jill Barrick 08-11-0294-007 96.44
2. Dennis & Donna Calaman 08-10-0628-021 85.79
3. Dennis & Donna Calaman 08-12-0336-010 164.48
4. James Deitch 08-11-0292-093 83.4
5. James & Ingrid Deitch 08-11-0294-042 43.3
6. James & Ingrid Deitch 08-12-0336-029 144.67
7. Myron & Leah Diller 08-11-0294-156 10.67
8. Jolene Jones 08-11-0294-008A 111
9. Hagar, Shiri & Daniel Levine 08-11-0292-011 2.61
10. Hagar, Shiri & Daniel Levine 08-11-0292-012 12.23
11. Robert Line Jr. 08-08-0581-002 112
12. Donald McKeehan 08-09-0523-028 93.5
13. Donald McKeehan 08-09-0523-031 30
14. Donald McKeehan 08-09-0523-037 49.38
15. Donald McKeehan 08-09-0523-061 8.26
16. Donald McKeehan 08-10-0630-143 30.6
17. Mountain Side Hideaway 08-15-0197-002 136.75
18. Ryan & Katie Tuckey 08-16-0210-038 65.83
19. Larry Yorlets 08-11-0292-008B 83
20. Donald Yost 08-43-3408-006 22
21. Irvin & Esther Zimmerman 08-10-0626-023C 115.25

LIST OF PARCELS TO REMAIN IN THE ASA WITH

MODIFICATIONS
Name(s) of Owner(s) Tax Parcel No. No. of Acres
1.  Nancy Demuth 08-11-0294-031B 34.12
2. Robin Diehl 08-10-0630-015A 10.84
3. Myron & Leah Diller 08-10-0628-004 111.09
4. Myron & Leah Diller 08-10-0628-005 154.96
5. Jason Jones 08-11-0294-012 91.14
6. Donald McKeehan 08-09-0525-060 88.8
7. Donald McKeehan 08-10-0628-014 122.38
8. Angela Mentzer 08-10-0628-022 58.9
9. Loren & Brenda Newswanger 08-10-0626-011 142
10. Stanley & Esther Reinford 08-12-0338-024 77.3
11. Stanley & Esther Reinford 08-12-0338-021 27.13
12. Edward & Linda Rosenberry 08-11-0294-008 8.94
13. Dale & Esther Sensenig 08-11-0294-010 83.62
14.  Wagner Family Farms LLC 08-16-0210-010 42.09
15.  Walter & Anne Wood 08-11-0294-038 24.15
16. David & Jill Barrick 08-11-0294-029 53.37
17. Dennis & Donna Calaman 08-10-0628-017 130.36
18. Dennis & Donna Calaman 08-10-0626-019 76.86
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Dennis & Donna Calaman
Kristopher & Wendy Chase
Myron & Leah Diller

Karen Fink

Edward & Marcella Hofler
Jesse & Bambi Jones

Hagar, Shiri & Daniel Levine
Margro Enterprises LLC
Jerry & Sherri Mills

Phares & Denise Newswanger
Dianne Sweitzer

Lois Thomas

Dorothy & Leroy Thumma
Triple L Farm

Richard Weidner Living Trust
Deborah Weidner Living Trust
Robert Line Jr.

Louther Mountz

Roseanne Peffer

Roseanne Peffer

Roseanne Peffer

Brenda Perry

Terry & Martha Starner
Winifried Carol Williams
Larry Yorlets

Larry Yorlets

James & Lori Braderman
Nancy Demuth

Kenneth & Diana Hykes
Jason Jones

08-10-0628-018
08-16-0212-016
08-10-0626-030
08-10-0626-008
08-11-0290-013B
08-11-0294-013
08-11-0292-010
08-10-0630-019
08-12-0338-025
08-10-0626-013
08-16-0212-040
08-16-0212-020
08-11-0296-002
08-10-0630-017
08-16-0212-012

08-09-0525-035
08-09-0525-066
08-09-0523-088
08-09-0523-089
08-10-0626-010
08-15-0197-005
08-43-3408-025
08-11-0290-005
08-09-0525-068
08-10-0630-015
08-12-0336-019A
08-11-0294-031A
08-16-0212-013
08-11-0294-011

63.05
10
141.8
127
11.97
101.76
113.51
100.86
133.96
132.44
24.19
19.9
130.28
113.9
13.14

84.02
108.43
49.91
38.99
150.5
14.29
13
92.31
112.71
73.83
20.66
12.23
26.91
69.48

LIST OF PARCELS REQUESTING DELETION FROM THE ASA

Name(s) of Owner(s)

cONo WM E

Dennis & Donna Calaman
Central Valley Farms LLC
Michael Cook

Nancy Demuth

Robert & Sharon Grimes
Linwood Phillips
Linwood Phillips

Justin Staub

Tax Parcel No.

08-31-2197-024
08-11-0290-120
08-43-3408-016
08-11-0294-027 (deleted)
08-16-0210-009A
08-10-0628-002 (deleted)
08-10-0628-009 (deleted)
08-10-0626-023

No. of Acres

7.72
3.9
2.36
0
5.19
0

0
6.36



